
 

 

Superintendent’s Cabinet 
Annual Rate Salary Schedule 

2023-24 School Year 
(Effective July 1, 2022) 

 
Job Class Code and 
Classification Title 

CE 
CL Range Cal Step 1 Step 2 Step 3 Step 4 Step 5 Step 6 

 
9791 Chief Business and 

Operations Officer 
 

9870 Chief Legal Counsel 
CL 44 X 

 
$215,579  

  

        
$225,514  

 

        
$235,935  

 

        
$246,887  

  

        
$258,391  

 

        
$270,464  

 

6051 Deputy Superintendent CE 37 X 
     

$187,674  
 

     
$196,324  

 

     
$205,396  

 

     
$214,931  

 

     
$224,945  

 

     
$235,455  

 

0243 Chief Academic Officer CE 29 X 
     

$159,705  
 

     
$167,049  

 

     
$174,768  

 

     
$182,861  

 

     
$191,364  

 

     
$200,290  

 
0216 Chief Communications 

Officer CL         

9727 Chief Continuous 
Improvement and 
Accountability Officer 

CL         

0219 Chief Human Resources 
Officer CL         

6049 Chief Information 
Officer  CL         

0401 Chief Operations 
Officer CL         

CE = Certificated; CL = Classified 

The annual salaries shown above are derived by multiplying the number of days of required service in a given year (exclusive 
of legal and Board-granted holidays and vacation) by the daily rates shown in the following table. The number of required 
days of service for each work-vacation schedule are as follows: 

 

Calendar:  X = 239 Days 

Annual career longevity increments of $1,454 each are added when a Superintendent’s Cabinet employee reaches 17, 20, 
23, and 25 years of credited service. An annual stipend of $3,000 is added for the earned doctorate and is prorated if for less 
than a full year. An annual salary stipend of $4,800 is added for in-district travel and expenses. 

 

 

 

 
 
 
Effective 7/1/22,  10% Increase Applied 
SUPCAB 23-24 – Board Approved  1/18/2024 Salary Schedule A-C 


