

Superintendent's Cabinet

Annual Rate Salary Schedule 2023-24 School Year

(Effective July 1, 2022)

Job Class Code and Classification Title	CE CL	Range	Cal	Step 1	Step 2	Step 3	Step 4	Step 5	Step 6
9791 Chief Business and Operations Officer	CL	44	X	\$215,579	\$225,514	\$235,935	\$246,887	\$258,391	\$270,464
9870 Chief Legal Counsel									
6051 Deputy Superintendent	CE	37	X	\$187,674	\$196,324	\$205,396	\$214,931	\$224,945	\$235,455
0243 Chief Academic Officer	CE	29	X	\$159,705	\$167,049	\$174,768	\$182,861	\$191,364	\$200,290
0216 Chief Communications Officer	CL								
9727 Chief Continuous Improvement and Accountability Officer	CL								
0219 Chief Human Resources Officer	CL								
6049 Chief Information Officer	CL								
0401 Chief Operations Officer	CL								

CE = Certificated; CL = Classified

The annual salaries shown above are derived by multiplying the number of days of required service in a given year (exclusive of legal and Board-granted holidays and vacation) by the daily rates shown in the following table. The number of required days of service for each work-vacation schedule are as follows:

Calendar:	X = 239 Days
-----------	--------------

Annual career longevity increments of \$1,454 each are added when a Superintendent's Cabinet employee reaches 17, 20, 23, and 25 years of credited service. An annual stipend of \$3,000 is added for the earned doctorate and is prorated if for less than a full year. An annual salary stipend of \$4,800 is added for in-district travel and expenses.